AGENDA

BOARD OF EDUCATION • LEVITTOWN, NEW YORK

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT • TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD • LEVITTOWN, NEW YORK www.levittownschools.com

SPECIAL MEETING

LEVITTOWN MEMORIAL EDUCATION CENTER Wednesday, March 27, 2019

Meeting reconvenes with Special Meeting

Success for Every Student

CALL TO ORDER

I. <u>INFORMATIONAL ITEMS</u>

A. Student Recognition-Valedictorian and Salutatorian

- i. Valedictorian Division Avenue High School Sean Wolf
- ii. Valedictorian MacArthur High School Saajid Chowdhury
- iii. Salutatorian Division Avenue High School Michael Adams
- iv. Salutatorian MacArthur High School Hannah Kilmetis

II. <u>PUBLIC BE HEARD - AGENDA ITEMS ONLY</u>

III. <u>CONSENT AGENDA</u>

1. Valedictorian - Division Avenue High School Inclusive Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, Sean Wolf has earned the distinction of being selected as Valedictorian for the 2019 graduating class of Division Avenue High School; and

WHEREAS, this achievement is reflective of high academic standards which the Levittown Board of Education has set for the public schools,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, commend Sean Wolf for his selection as Valedictorian of the 2019 graduating class of Division Avenue High School."

2. Valedictorian MacArthur High School Inclusive Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, Saajid Chowdhury has earned the distinction of being selected as Valedictorian for the 2019 graduating class of MacArthur High School; and

WHEREAS, this achievement is reflective of high academic standards which the Levittown

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, commend Saajid Chowdhury for his selection as Valedictorian of the 2019 graduating class of MacArthur High School."

3. Salutatorian Division Avenue High School Inclusive Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, Michael Adams has earned the distinction of being selected as Salutatorian for the 2019 graduating class of Division Avenue High School; and

WHEREAS, this achievement is reflective of high academic standards which the Levittown Board of Education has set for the public schools,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, commend Michael Adams for his selection as Salutatorian of the 2019 graduating class of Division Avenue High School."

4. Salutatorian MacArthur High School

Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, Hannah Kilmetis has earned the distinction of being selected as Salutatorian for the 2019 graduating class of MacArthur High School; and

WHEREAS, this achievement is reflective of high academic standards which the Levittown Board of Education has set for the public schools,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, commend Hannah Kilmetis for her selection as Salutatorian of the 2019 graduating class of MacArthur High School."

5. Board Meeting Dates - 2019-2020 School Year Enclosure Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, adopts the attached calendar of Board of Education meeting dates for the Levittown Public Schools for the 2019-2020 school year."

6. Adoption of 2019 - 2020 Budget for May 21, 2019 Annual Vote Inclusive Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, adopt a school district budget authorizing a total expenditure of \$222,353,639 and an associated tax levy of \$141,721,798 for the 2019-2020 school year, said budget to be presented to the voters of the District on May 21, 2019; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that at least fourteen days before the 21st day of May, 2019, copies of the aforesaid mentioned budget shall be prepared and made available, upon request, at the office of the Superintendent, and at offices of the Principals in all the schools of the District."

IV. MOTION TO ADJOURN